

Mat Suit 18/2011
CIS 870/2014

Order No.130.
Date:-22.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of argument.
Both parties file Advocate's hazira.
P.O. is busy in POCSO cases. Court has no time.
Hence the case is adjourned today.
To 14.05.2025 for hearing of argument.

Both parties are directed to remain present on the next date positively.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan