

Mat Suit 18/2011
CIS 870/2014

Order No.133
Date:-20.06.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.
Petitioner files a verified petition showing cause therein. The cause shown therein is sufficient and as such the same has been accepted.
O.P. files hazira.
Fix 25.06.2025 for appearance of the parties and hearing of argument.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan